
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, September 22, 2021, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Energy Outreach Colorado by 

adding $800,000 for a new total of $1,060,330 and nine 

months for a new end date of 12-31-21 for utility 

payment assistance for low income individuals impacted 

by the COVID-19 pandemic, citywide 

(HRCRS-202160009).

21-1078

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Health and Hospital Authority for $1,390,449.56 and 

through 05-31-2023 to provide clinical services including 

testing, contract tracing, vaccination and other 

programming to address COVID-19 health disparities as 

part of the Expanded Patient Services (EPS) Program, 

citywide (ENVHL-202160257).

21-1079

Amends a contract with SCI Colorado Funeral Services, 

LLC by adding $144,000 for a new total of $544,000 and 

one year for a new end date of 10-19-22 for corpse 

removal and transportation services supporting the Office 

of the Medical Examiner, citywide (201737166).

21-1080

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19596
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19597
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19598


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, September 22, 2021

Approves a contract with Colorado Nonprofit 

Development Center (CNDC) for $2,901,128 and through 

12-31-21 to administer grant funds on behalf of the City 

for the Denver Emergency Food Relief Fund (DEFRF), 

providing meals and groceries to communities in need 

due to the COVID-19 pandemic, citywide 

(ENVHL-202160364).

21-1081

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19599

